

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal(SJ) No. 185 of 2024

1. Shamsu Nisa Begum @ Shamshun Nisha Begum @ Shamshun Nisa Begum @ Samshun Nisha Begum
2. Syed Ashfaq Karim @ Sayad Asfaque Karim @ Sayed Ashafaque Karim
... .. Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr ... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA

For the Appellants : Mr. Akhouri Awinash, Adv
For the State : Mr. Subodh Kumar Dubey, APP
For the Resp. No. 2 : Ms. Suggi Murmu, Adv.

4 /28.08.2024

The learned counsels for the parties are present.

At the time of rising, the learned counsel for the appellants has submitted that the interim order dated 02.07.2024 is till today.

Accordingly, the interim order granted vide order dated 02.07.2024 is extended till the date of next hearing.

Put up this case on 04.09.2024.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)

Sharda/