

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 185 of 2024

Shamshu Nisa Begum @ Shamshun Nisha Begum @ Shamshun Nisa Begum @ Samshun Nisha Begum and Anr.
.....Appellants

Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Anr. Respondents

CORAM: HON’BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

For the Appellant(s) :- Mr. Rishav Kumar, Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.

.....
09/03.10.2024 Let it appear on 16.10.2024.

2. Interim order dated 02.07.2024 shall remain in force till the next date.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J)

Satyarthi