

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 185 of 2024

Shamshu Nisa Begum @ Shamshun Nisha Begum @ Shamshun Nisa
Begum @ Samshun Nisha Begum and Another

..... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Another

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant(s) :- Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate

For the State :- Mr. Subodh Kumar Dubey, A.P.P.

For the Resp. No.2 : Mrs. Suggi Murmu, Advocate

.....

10/16.10.2024 Mrs. Suggi Murmu, learned counsel for the respondent no.2 submits that a copy of memo of appeal may kindly be served upon her enabling her to assist the Court.

2. Mr. Indrajit Sinha, learned counsel for the appellant submits that he will serve a copy of memo of appeal upon the learned counsel for the respondent no.2 in course of day.

3. Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 seeks four weeks time to file counter-affidavit.

4. Time, as prayed for, is allowed.

5. Let it appear on 25.11.2024.

6. Interim order dated 02.07.2024 shall remain in force till the next date.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J)

Satyarthi