

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 185 of 2024

1. Shamsu Nisa Begum @ Shamshun Nisha Begam @ Shamshun Nisa Begum @ Samshun Nisha Begum, aged about 81 years, wife of Late Syed Mohammad Shafiq
 2. Syed Ashfaq Karim @ Sayad Asfaque Karim @ Sayed Ashafaque Karim, aged about 63 years, son of Late Mohammad Shafiq
Both resident of Karim Mension, Near Karim City School, P.O. & P.S. Sakchi, District East Singhbhum
- ... Appellants**

-Versus-

1. The State of Jharkhand
 2. Sukhlal Murmu, aged about 32 years, son of Ramai Murmu, resident of Pudhisa Tola, Jondragoda, P.O. Sundar Nagar, P.S. Sundar Nagar, District East Singhbhum, Jamshedpur
- ... Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellants	: Mr. Rishav Kumar, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Subodh Kumar Dubey, A.P.P.
For Respondent No.2	: Mr. Mohammad Zubair Khan, Advocate

11/25.11.2024 Learned counsel for respondent no.2 further seeks three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

2. Time, as prayed for, is allowed. Let it appear on 07.01.2025.
3. Interim order, granted earlier, shall remain in force till the next date.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/