

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 185 of 2024

Shamshu Nisa Begum @ Shamshun Nisha Begam @ Shamshun Nisa
Begum @ Samshun Nisha Begum & Anr. ... Appellants

- Versus -

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 201 of 2024

Mantu Kumar Singh & Anr. ... Appellants

- Versus -

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... Respondents

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellants	: Mr. Rishav Kumar, Advocate
For the Res.-State	: Mr. Subodh Kumar Dubey, A.P.P.
For the Res.No.2	: Mr. Suggi Murmu, Advocate

12/07.01.2025

As prayed for, list these cases after two weeks.

Till then, interim order dated 02.07.2024 shall remain in force.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Jay/-