

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 185 of 2024

....

Shamshu Nisa Begum @ Shamshun Nisha Begam @ Shamshun Nisa Begum @ Samshun Nisha Begum & Anr.		Appellants
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		Respondents
With		
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 201 of 2024		
Mantu Kumar Singh & Anr.		Appellants
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants	: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the Resp. No. 2	: Ms. Suggi Murmu, Advocate
	: Md. Zubair Khan, Advocate

.....

09/24.11.2025 Mr. Indrajit Sinha, learned counsel for the appellants had appeared through video conferencing and audio and video quality is proper and there is no complaint.

2. Mr. Indrajit Sinha, learned counsel for the appellants has submitted that the matter may be listed on 27th of November, 2025 and which has been objected by the learned counsel for the respondent no. 2.

3. However, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 has submitted that instead of 27th of November, 2025, the matter may be listed on 5th of December, 2025.

4. As prayed for, let both the Criminal Appeals may be listed on 5th of December, 2025 by way of last chance and till then, interim order dated 02.07.2024 granted by the Co-ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi) of this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Rashmi/