

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 185 of 2024

Shamshu Nisa Begum @ Shamshun Nisha Begam @
Shamsun Nisa Begum @ Samshun Nisha Begum and
Anr. Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Anr. Respondents
With

Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 201 of 2024

Mantu Kumar Singh and Anr. Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Rishav Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Subodh Kr. Dubey, A.P.P.
For the Resp.No.2 : Md. Zubair Khan, Advocate

13/09.03.2026 On the request of Rishav Kumar,
learned counsel for the appellants, these cases are
passed over for the day.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.
Dated 09.03.2026